2026 OLDER AMERICANS ACT (OAA) FOCAL POINTS

—

Western Reserve

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

PROVIDER NAME:

SERVICES PROVIDED:

Asian Services in Action (ASIA), Inc.
Chief Executive Officer
Harry Kamdar
3631 Perkins Avenue, Suite 2A-W
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 881-0330
hkamdar@asiaohio.org

Benefits Assistance

Empowering & Strengthening Ohio's People (ESOP),
a subsidiary of the Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging
Director of Housing and Financial Counseling
Antoinette Smith
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44118-1053
(216) 791-8000
asmith@benrose.org

Benefits Assistance

Catholic Charities Community Services Corporation —
Hispanic Senior Center
Director
Ramonita Johnson
3115 Scranton Road
Cleveland, OH 44109-1651
(216) 939-3714
rriohnson@ccdocle.org

Congregate Meals
Transportation
Supportive Services

Catholic Charities Community Services Corporation -
St. Martin De Porres
Program Coordinator
Washalena Walker
1264 East 123rd Street
Cleveland, OH 44108-4042
(216) 268-3909
wwalker@ccdocle.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

City of Cleveland Department of Aging
Director
Mary McNamara
75 Erieview Plaza, Room 201
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 664-2833
mmcnhamara@city.cleveland.oh.us

Benefits Assistance
Specialized Information & Assistance
Options Counseling
Specialized Care Coordination —
Economic Security and Service Coordination
Supportive Services
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PROVIDER NAME:

SERVICES PROVIDED:

City of Euclid Senior Programs
Manager
Cassaundra Bronson
1 Bliss Lane
Euclid, OH 44123
(216) 289-8656
cbronson@cityofeuclid.com

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals

City of Garfield Heights
Senior Center Manager
Jennifer Sopkovich
5407 Turney Road
Garfield Heights, OH 44125-3203
(216) 475-3244
jsopkovich@garfieldhts.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals

City of Lakewood Human Services Division of Aging

Manager, Senior Services
Susan Hijjawi
12525 Lake Avenue
Lakewood, OH 44107
(216) 521-1515
susan.hijjawi@lakewoodoh.gov

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

City of Maple Heights Office on Aging
Director of Human Services
Jaimie Hasenohrl
15901 Libby Road
Maple Heights, OH 44137-1215
(216) 587-5481
jhasenohrl@mapleheightsohio.com

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

City of Parma Heights
Administrator
Trish James
9275 North Church Drive
Parma Heights, OH 44130
(440) 888-4416
seniorcenter@parmaheightsoh.gov

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

Cleveland Chinese Senior Citizens Association
Treasurer
Hanson Yu
3843 Payne Avenue, Box B
Cleveland, OH 44114-4301
(216) 881-6999
hhyuO0l@gmail.com

Congregate Meals
Supportive Services
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SERVICES PROVIDED:

Community Partnership on Aging
Executive Director
Wendy Albin Sattin
1370 Victory Drive
South Euclid, OH 44121
(216) 291-3902
sattinw@communitypartnershiponaging.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Supportive Services
Transportation

Cuyahoga County Divison of Senior & Adult Services (DSAS)
Director
Natasha Pietrocola
13815 Kinsman Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 420-6755
natasha.pietrocola@jfs.ohio.gov

Benefits Assistance
Specialized Information & Assistance

Donna Smallwood Activities Center & Office on Aging,
City of Parma
Director
Erin Lally
7010 Powers Boulevard
Parma, OH 44129-3616
(440) 885-8800
ELally@cityofparma-oh.gov

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

East End Neighborhood House, Inc.
President & CEO
Atuynese Herron

2749 Woodhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44104
(216) 791-9378
aherron@eenh.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

Eldercare Services Institute, LLC,
Benjamin Rose Institute
Senior VP & COO
Mary Marita
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-1053
(216) 791-8000
mmarita@benrose.org

Caregiver Education & Training
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Fairhill Partners
President & CEO
Jeanna Davis
12200 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 421-1350
jdavis@fairhillpartners.org

Benefits Assistance
Caregiver Education & Training
Caregiver Support Group
Kinship Education & Training
Kinship Support Group
Bingocize
Matter of Balance
Diabetes Self-Management Program
Chronic Disease Self-Management Program
Chronic Pain Self-Management Program

Diabetes Empowerment Education Program

Fairview Park Senior Life Office
Director
Laura Brondos
20769 Lorain Road
Fairview Park, OH 44126
(440) 356-4436
Laura.Brondos@fairviewpark.org

Congregate Meals

Guardianship Program (Lutheran Metropolitan Ministries)
Director, Guardianship Services
Michael Garvey
4515 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103
(216) 696-1132
mgarvey@|utheranmetro.org

Volunteer Guardianship

Harvard Community Service Center, Inc.
CEO/President
Elaine Gohlstin
18240 Harvard Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44128
(216) 991-8585
goldy715@aol.com

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

Jennings Center for Older Adults
Director, Eva L. Bruening Adult Day Services
Kathy LiPuma
10204 Granger Road
Garfield Heights, OH 44125-3106
(216) 581-2900
Kathy.LiPuma@jenningscenter.org

Adult Day Services
Transportation
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Jewish Family Service Association
Manager, Community Care Services
Svitlana Kramarovsky
29125 Chagrin Boulevard
Pepper Pike, OH 44122-4609
(216) 292-3999
skramarovsky@jfsa-cleveland.org

Home Delivered Meals

Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
Data & Evaluation Manager
David Johnson
1223 West 6th Street
Cleveland, OH 44113-1339
(888) 817-3777
david.johnson@Iasclev.org

Legal Assistance
Legal Counseling Kinship

Linking, Employment, Abilities and Potential (LEAP)
Executive Director
Elizabeth Glas
2545 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44113-3412
(216) 696-2716
bglas@Ileapinfo.org

Benefits Assistance
Specialized Information & Assistance
Options Counseling

Long Term Care Ombudsman
Program Director
Nate Cyrill
8111 Rockside Road, Suite 250
Valley View, OH 44125-6129
(216) 696-2719
ncyrill@ltco.org

Ombudsman Services

Mandel Jewish Community Center
Lunch Plus Coordinator
Lynne Yulish
26001 South Woodland Road
Beachwood, OH 44122-3367
(216) 831-0700
Ilyulish@mandeljcc.org

Congregate Meals
Transportation
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Murtis Taylor Human Services System
VP of Community Wellness, CPO
Heather Brissett
13422 Kinsman Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-4410
(216) 283-4400
hbrissett@murtistaylor.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation
Caregiver Education and Training
Kinship Education and Training

North Olmsted Senior Center
Administrator
Tiffany Hunt
28114 Lorain Road
North Olmsted, OH 44070
(440) 777-8100
huntt@north-olmsted.com

Congregate Meals

Orange Senior Center/
Orange Community Center Education & Recreation
Senior Center Coordinator
Margaret Runyon
32000 Chagrin Boulevard
Pepper Pike, OH 44124-5974
(216) 831-8600
mrunyon@orangecsd.org

Caregiver Support Group
Transportation

The Phillis Wheatley Association, Inc.
Executive Director
Richard King
4450 Cedar Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103
(216) 391-4443
rking@pwacleveland.org

Congregate Meals

Rose Centers for Aging Well
Executive Director, VP Health & Wellness
Dabney Conwell
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 791-8000
dconwell@benrose.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Supportive Services
Transportation
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The Salvation Army (West Park)
Program Director
Pamela Jones
12645 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44111-2630
(216) 252-3593
pamela.jones@use.salvationarmy.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation

S.A.R.A.H. Adult Day Services
Vice President
Lisa M. Zoloty
11303 Pearl Road
Strongsville, OH 44136
(216) 846-1751
rmphil@hotmail.com

Adult Day Services

Senior Health and Wellness at MetroHealth
Central Director
Deborah Ware
4229 Pearl Road
Cleveland, OH 44109
(216) 957-2100
dware@metrohealth.org

Benefits Assistance

United Way of Greater Cleveland, United Way 2-1-1
Vice President, Community Impact
Jennifer Kons
1331 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115-1819
(216) 436-2100
jkons@unitedwaycleveland.org

Information & Referral

West Side Community House
Executive Director
Rachelle Milner
9300 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102
(216) 771-7297
rachelle.milner@wschouse.org

Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals
Transportation
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Eldercare Services Institute, LLC,
Benjamin Rose Institute
Senior VP & COO
Mary Marita
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-1053
(216) 791-8000
mmarita@benrose.org

Caregiver Education & Training

Geauga County Department on Aging
Director
Jessica Boalt
12611 Ravenwood Drive, Suite 200
Chardon, OH 44024
(440) 279-2130
jboalt@co.geauga.oh.us

Adult Day Services
Transportation
Diabetes Self-Management Program
Matter of Balance
Supportive Services

Long Term Care Ombudsman
Program Director
Nate Cyrill
2800 Euclid Avenue, Suite 600
Cleveland, OH 44115
(216) 696-2719
ncyrill@ltco.org

Ombudsman Services

Schraff Thomas Law, LLC
Attorney at Law
Patricia Schraff
2802 SOM Center Road, Suite 200
Willoughby Hills, OH 44094-8903
(440) 569-1505
pschraff@schraffthomaslaw.com

Legal Assistance

United Way Services of Geauga County
Program Manager
Mark Dorony
209 Center Street, Unit H
Chardon, OH 44024-1189
(216) 436-2045
mdorony@uws.org

Benefits Assistance
Specialized Information & Assistance
Information & Referral
Options Counseling
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LAKE COUNTY

PROVIDER NAME:

SERVICES PROVIDED:

Eldercare Services Institute, LLC,
Benjamin Rose Institute
Senior VP & COO
Mary Marita
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-1053
(216) 791-8000
mmarita@benrose.org

Caregiver Education & Training

Fairhill Partners
President & CEO
Jeanna Davis
12200 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 421-1350
jdavis@fairhillpartners.org

Matter of Balance
Chronic Disease Self-Management Program
Chronic Pain Self-Management Program
Diabetes Empowerment Education Program

Lake County Council on Aging
CEO
Joseph Tomsick
8520 East Avenue
Mentor, OH 44060-4302
(440) 205-8111
JTomsick@Iccoa.org

Benefits Assistance
Options Counseling
Specialized Information & Assistance
Congregate Meals
Home Delivered Meals

Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
Data & Evaluation Manager
David Johnson
1223 West 6th Street
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 808-2800
david.johnson@Iasclev.org

Legal Assistance

Long Term Care Ombudsman
Program Director
Nate Cyrill
2800 Euclid Ave., Suite 600
Cleveland, OH 44115
(216) 696-2719
ncyrill@ltco.org

Ombudsman Services
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LORAIN COUNTY

PROVIDER NAME:

SERVICES PROVIDED:

City of North Ridgeville Office for Older Adults
Administrator
Emily Lockshine
7327 Avon Belden Road
North Ridgeville, OH 44039
(440) 353-0856
elockshine@nridgeville.org

Home Delivered Meals

Eldercare Services Institute, LLC,
Benjamin Rose Institute
Senior VP & COO
Mary Marita
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-1053
(216) 791-8000
mmarita@benrose.org

Caregiver Education & Training

Fairhill Partners
President & CEO
Jeanna Davis
12200 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 421-1350
jdavis@fairhillpartners.org

Bingocize
Matter of Balance
Diabetes Self-Management
Chronic Disease Self-Management Program
Chronic Pain Self-Management Program
Diabetes Empowerment Education Program

Guardianship Program (Lutheran Metropolitan Ministries)
Director, Guardianship Services
Michael Garvey
4515 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103
(216) 696-1132
mgarvey@lutheranmetro.org

Volunteer Guardianship

Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
Grants Administrator/Data Analyst
David Johnson
1223 West 6th Street
Cleveland, OH 44113
(216) 808-2800
david.johnson@lasclev.org

Legal Assistance
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Linking, Employment, Abilities and Potential (LEAP)
Executive Director
Elizabeth Glas
2545 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44113-3412
(216) 696-2716
bglas@leapinfo.org

Benefits Assistance
Options Counseling

Long Term Care Ombudsman
Program Director
Nate Cyrill
8111 Rockside Road, Suite 250
Valley View, OH 44125-6129
(216) 696-2719
ncyrill@ltco.org

Ombudsman Services

Lorain County Office on Aging
Executive Director
Nicolle Bellmore Pierse
534 Abbe Road South
Elyria, OH 44035-6302
(440) 326-4800
nbellmore@Ilcooa.org

Benefits Assistance
Options Counseling
Specialized Information & Assistance
Escort Assisted Transportation
Homemaker

Supportive Services

Restaurant Voucher
Kinship Education & Training

Kinship Support Group
Legal Counseling Kinship

Neighborhood Alliance
Director of Finance & Senior Enrichment
Amy Anderson
265 Washington Avenue
Elyria, OH 44035
(440) 233-8768
amya@myneighborhoodalliance.org

Home Delivered Meals
Supportive Services

MEDINA COUNTY

PROVIDER NAME:

SERVICES PROVIDED:

Community Legal Aid Services, Inc.
Grants Manager
Linda Duffy
50 South Main Street, Suite 800
Akron, OH 44308-1828
(330) 535-4191
Iduffy@communitylegalaid.org

Legal Assistance
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Eldercare Services Institute, LLC,
Benjamin Rose Institute
Senior VP & COO
Mary Marita
11890 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120-1053
(216) 791-8000
mmarita@benrose.org

Caregiver Education & Training

Fairhill Partners
President & CEO
Jeanna Davis
12200 Fairhill Road
Cleveland, OH 44120
(216) 421-1350
jdavis@fairhillpartners.org

Chronic Disease Self-Management Program
Chronic Pain Self-Management Program
Diabetes Empowerment Education Program
Matter of Balance

Long Term Care Ombudsman
Program Director
Nate Cyrill
8111 Rockside Road, Suite 250
Valley View, OH 44125-6129
(216) 696-2719
ncyrill@ltco.org

Ombudsman Services

Medina County Senior & Adult Services
Director
Laura Toth
246 Northland Drive
Medina, OH 44256-3441
(330) 723-9514
lltoth@medinacounty.gov

Benefits Assistance
Options Counseling
Specialized Information & Assistance
Supportive Services
Congregate Meals
Restaurant Voucher
Home Delivered Meals

Wadsworth Soprema Senior Center
Director
Lori Wilkinson
617 School Drive
Wadsworth, OH 44281
(330) 335-1513
Iwilkinson@wadsworthcity.org

Caregiver Education & Training
Caregiver Support Group
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